Reported operated profit from continuing operations 2,514 2,736

Adjustments to operating profit from continuing operations 519 439

 _______ _______

Adjusted operating profit from continuing operations 3,033 3,175

 _______ _______

Reported operating margin percentage from continuing operations 5.4% 6.8%

Operating margin percentage impact of adjustments 1.2% 1.1%

Adjusted operating margin percentage from continuing operations 6.6% 7.9%

 _______ _______

Reported profit before tax from continuing operations 2,481 2,694

Adjustments to profit before tax 519 439

 _______ _______

Adjusted profit before tax from continuing operations 3,000 3,133

 _______ _______

Reported profit after tax from continuing operations 2,243 2,289

Adjustments to profit after tax 420 404

 _______ _______

Adjusted profit after tax from continuing operations 2,663 2,693

 _______ _______

8. DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS

The table below reconciles the discontinued operations to the previously reported consolidated statement of
comprehensive income.

 2018 2017

 Continuing
operations

£’000

Discontinued
operations

£’000

Total

£’000

Continuing
operations

£’000

Discontinued
operations

£’000

Total
£’000

 Revenue 46,268 - 46,268 40,021 - 40,021

Cost of sales (33,525) - (33,525) (27,994) - (27,994)

 _______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______

Gross profit 12,743 - 12,743 12,027 - 12,027

Sales general &
administration
expenses

(10,229) - (10,229) (9,291) (539) (9,830)

 _______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______

Operating profit 2,514  2,514 2,736 (539) 2,197

Finance costs (33) - (33) (42) - (42)

 _______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______

Profit before tax 2,481 - 2,481 2,694 (539) 2,155

Tax expense (238) - (238) (405) 101 (304)

 _______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______

Profit after tax 2,243 - 2,243 2,289 (438) 1,851

Cash flows from discontinued operations are as follows:

Operating cash flows 1,390 - 1,390 5,824 3,328 9,152

Investing cash flows (673) - (673) (3,775) - (3,775)

Financing cash flows (1,051) - (1,051) (1,064) - (1,064)

 _______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______

9. The Annual Report will be sent to shareholders shortly and made available to the public at the registered office of

the Company at 2 Ravensbank Business Park, Hedera Rd, Redditch, B98 9EY and will also be available to download
on the Company’s website www.solidstateplc.com.

http://www.solidstateplc.com/